LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

ASSISTED REPRODUCTIVE TREATMENT BILL 2008

(Amendments to be moved by Miss Kairouz)

- 1. Part heading preceding clause 46, omit this heading.
- 2. Clause 46, omit this clause.
- 3. Clause 47, omit this clause.
- 4. Clause 48, omit this clause.
- 5. Clause 85, page 62, lines 4 and 5, omit paragraph (c).
- 6. Clause 91, page 65, lines 5 to 7, omit paragraph (c).
- 7. Clause 96, lines 16 and 17, omit paragraph (c).
- 8. Clause 147, page 115, lines 1 to 31, page 116, lines 1 to 34, page 117, lines 1 to 35, page 118, lines 1 to 32 and page 119, lines 1 to 5, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 9. Clause 147, page 119, line 6, omit "VI" and insert "V".
- 10. Clause 147, page 119, line 15, omit "VII" and insert "VI".
- 11. Clause 147, page 121, line 22, omit "Act." insert 'Act.".'.
- 12. Clause 147, page 121, lines 23 to 31, omit all words and expressions on these lines.